129

.

- Ay 2 98 ]

A reguler mooting of the Council was held at the Municipsl Haell, Eimonis
on vonday, August 20th 1951 et 7:35, P.M.

Present: Reeve Repmish in the Chair, Cra. Wilks, Ph#lps, Isherwood,
Armstrong, Charlton and Sergent.

Moved by Cr. Philps, Secondei by Cr., Ishermgod: "That Cr. MsoSorley be
granzodyloavo of gbéonce from tzis meoung.q F y .

Carried Unanimously

Moveid by Cr, Philps, Seconied by Cr, Tsherwood: "That minutes of the
previous meeting be adopted as written, eni oconfirmed.”
Carried Unanimously

E.J,.Byron wrote requeating gormission to address the Counecil with regard
o labcratory tests he had had made of the water- in Deer Lake

Mr. Byron appeared. )

Moved by Cr. Armstrong, Secopded by Cr. Charlton: "That Mr. Byron be
heard,” Carried Un.nimouslg

Mr. Byron presented a& report prepared by the Wood Laboratory covering
tests made at four differsnt locations in Deer Leke, two of which were

in the vieinity of the bathing ares, &nd two in the viocinity of Oaksalls
Prison, both areas showing decided sewage contamination,

cr. Ishermood apoke edvieing thet the Medical Health suthorities had

kept & clcse watch on this situation, ani were qualified ta Judige nhetugr
or not the situation was dangerous, suggesting that the information
presanted by Mr. Byron be referred to the Medical Heslth Officer for -
bis attention,

Moved by Cr, Isherwood, Seconded by Cr, Armstrong: "That Mr. Byron be
tvhanked for his interest in this matter, amni that the material presented

be referred to the Mediocsl Health Officer for consideration end report o
the Council.” :

Cerried Unasnimously

B.C.Federation of Agriculture wrote advising their organization hal been
ocndueting & ocontinuous campsign %o have the Government f£ind some means
of paying for the cost of educaticn, other then & tax on lend and
improvements, and thet in this connection, & mesting had been called
for August 26th, to be heli et the B.C.Comst Vegetable Marketing Boerd,
%o which &n invitation was extenied to repregentetives of sgriculturel
orgenisations «nd Boards of Trede, as well as the Municipsl Counecil,
Moved by Cr. Isherwood, Seconded by Crf. Philps: "That the invitdtion be
received, end be pessed on to the Secretarys of any recognized agriocult-
ural societies in the Municipality,

carried UnanBmously

Community Chest of Greater New Westminster wrote requesting that
repregsentatives of the Council meet with & committee of their organisaticn
to discuss the posaibility of including @& portion of Burnaby in their
wnnuel drive for funds, .
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seoconded b{ Cr., Isherwood: "Thet the Administration
Committee be & committee %0 meel the representatives of the Community
Chest of Grester New Weatmingter.”

Cerried Unanimously

The Monetery Times wrOote requesting that the Corroration sponsor an

advertigement in their Annual Rerort on the Province of RBritish Columbia

ot & coat of $144,.00 per page.

Moved by Cr. Isherwood, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "Thst the communication

be received,
¢ Carried Unanimously

Kirkpstrick Rest Home wrcte esdvising of difficulties being enscountered
in oonnection with the opsration of their jnatitute, and requesting that
consideration be given to &n increese in rates in respect of persons
cared for in their Rest Home, whox are Burnaby's responsibilities, to
$75,00 per month, urd $3,00 per day whero bed care is needed,
Moved by Cr. Ishermood, Seconded by Cr. Sargent; "Thuat the letter be
received, und be referred to s committes of the Chairman of Social
Assistence, Health & Sanitation Committee (Cr. Wilks) and Social Service
Department Administretor (W.F.Meal), "for consideration and roport.'
Carried Unsnimously

Mra. J. Clayion wrote submitting claim under provisions of the Sheep
Protection Act for loss of 2 chickens, velueld at $3,00 each, by en
unknown stray dog.
Moved bi Cr. Isherwood, Seconded by Cr., Wilks: "That the claim be
rocoived, and refarred to the Sheep Protection Act Committee for
consideration and recommendstion.”

Carried Unenimously




3
3

North Burnaby Board of Trade wrote requesting that consideration be iiven to the

dedfcation of additionsl land for Con ederat%on Park, particularly &«ll Municipal

land asituate between the esstern bcundary of the said Park ani Gemma Avenue,

North Rurnadby Cammunity Centre Association wrote requesting that oconsideration be
iven to the dedjcation of ell Municipsl owned land betwsen the eastern boundary

of Confederation Park, ani Gamma Avenus for park purposes.

voved bi Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Charlton: "That the letter be received, and "
referred to the Chairmen of Parks & Planning Committee, and tha Clerk for report,

Carried Unanimously

Miss M,G.Pinder wrote expressing aprreciation for dust laying treatment given to
the 3400 Bloock Buckinghsm Avenus, and requesting that prior consideration be given
%0 this portion of road, 1F and when undertaken snother summer season,
Moved by Cr. Armstrong, Seconded by Cr. Charlton: "Thgt the communication be
received and acknowledged.” .

Carried Unanimously

Mrs. Helens Steel wrote requesting that consideration be given to halting the
praoctice of riding horses slong the sidewalk allowance of Graniview Highway,
between Rayside end Sperling Avenues.

Moved by Cr. Isherwood, Seconded by Cr., Wilks: "That the letter be received, and
referred to the Police Department for o report, and the Municipal Clerk for
roport as to the legal position of the Council in respect of thes use of roads for
horse travel,”

Cerried Unanimously

City of Vancouver wrote advising 1t was contemplating the preparation of its own
brief in connéction with the inorease in tele phone rates, and that 1t was being
suggested that the Union of B.C.Municigalities &ct in this matter on bshalf of
Municipalities generally, advising further that in the event the Provinoial
Government agreég %0 aot on behalf of the Municipalities, the City of Veneouver
would cooperate with them in the exchange of informetion as far as possible,”
Moved by Cr, Isherwood, Seconded by Cr, Philps: "That the communication be received
end the City of Vanoouver be tmmnked, end that they be assured the Municipality of
Rurnaby ig prepared %o do whatever it oan in respeot of the opposition of the rates
increess,

Carried Unsnimously

Kinsmen Club of South Burnsby wrote requesting permission to conduct s Kingme n
Apple Jsy cempaign in south Burnaby on September 29th 1961,

Movo% gy'Cr. Armstropg, Seccnded by Cr, Cherlton: "That permission as requestel be
grented,

Carried Unanimously

Municipel Pinance Officers Assooiation wrote extend ing an invitation tc My, S.R,
McCafferty, Municipal Tressurer to becoms e member of their orgenizaetion, outlining
the objects of the orgenizetion, and benefits derived therefrom, advising further
that feea were based on & population basis.

Moved by Cr, Ishermood, Seconded by Cr. Wilks: "That the letter be received gnd
referred to the Reeve ani Cheirmen of Finance, with power t0 got.” .

Carr ied Unanimously

Vencouver & Districts Joint Sewerage & Drainage Board wrote advising the Board

had &suthorized the construction of an extension of the Glenbgrook Sewer from 11th
Avenue end Hilda Street, to Kingsway and 16th Avenue, and requesting that the

the Corroration grant en essement over the existing sewer from 6th to Hilda Streets
for the remainder of {ts useful 1ife, at sn annual rental of $1.00 per year.

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. Isherwood: "That the letter from the Vancouver
& Distriocts Joint SowOrage & Drainsge Board be received, and an gssement be granted
over the existing sewer from 6th to Hilda Streets, us requested,

Carrjed Unanimously

Lower Mainlund Regionul Planning Board of B.C. wrote enclosing & copy of & brief

by their Board on Ribbon Jeve lopment, requesting that the Coumeil g0 on record as
opposing this type of development slong provineial giﬁhwn{s.

Moved by Cr. Armstrong, Seconded by Cr, Isherwood: "That this Counoil g0 on record
8 fevouring measures which will prevent what is known as ribbon development glong
major highweys, and that the Lomer Mainlend Regional Planning Board be. $0 advised-"

Carried Unsnimously

Lower Mainlend Regionel Planning Board cf B,C. wrote enclosing & draft copy of
the "Proposed House numbering and Street Naming System for the Lower Mainfand
Region of B.C.", requestin% that the draft be mgde femiliur tc approrriate officiuls
of the ares, und the Municipal Council, with a view to ocommenting on the msterial
prior to the next meeting of the Board on Septembar 6th,
Moved by Cr. Wilks, Seconded by Cr. Isherwcod: "That the letter be received, and
referred to the Street Numbering Committee,"”

. Carried Unenimously




131

Censdian Nationel Pailways wrote with reference to their property
holdings along the north arm of the Fraser River advising they were
interested in develoging these lands industrielly, but thet industeial
concerns had been reluctant to gettle in the area, due to the perpetual
flood menace, suggesting that suEEOrt be given by the Council to their
rerresentations to the District gineer, Feleral Department of Publie
Works to have the river dredged and the gilt deposited slong the Rurnaby
gide of the river t0 make thé ares useful for industry.
Moved by Cr. Isherwood, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "Thet rerpresentations be
maede 10 the Federal Depertment of Public Works, Distriect Engineer, and
that the support of the loocal Member of Parlisment Qe enlisted,. and the
North Fraser Harbour Commissioners be slso advised.

Carried Unagnimously

Interprovincial Co-operatives Ltd, extended an invitation to His Worship,
Reeve Beamish and members of the Council %o attend the opening of their
nes coffee roassting plant on Ronsor Avenue, on Wednesdey, September 5th
1951,
Moved by Cr. Isherwood, Seconded by Cr. Charlton: "That the invitation be
sccepted.’

Carried Unsnimously

Sanitary Tnsreotor submitted report on complaint of W,R,.T.Jonnson regardiﬁ
insanitery conditions in lene at the rear Of his premises, advising the -
lane weas Eartinlly cpened from Alpha to Willingdon Avenues, and that the
Engineer had planned to open the lene in the unopened portion of the lane
%0 reotify the complaint.
Moved by Cr, Isherwood, Seconded by Cr. Armstrong: "That the report Be
received, and the complainent be sdvised in accordance with the report.)
Carried Ungnimously

Secretary, Town Planning Commission submitted recommendation of the
commission that the Burnsby Town Plenning By-law 1948 be amended to
previde for the establishment of & "Gasoline Service Station Zone”,
listing properties suggested as suitable 2zones under this provision, and
6180 reeommending uses and regulations t0 be applicable in suech zones.

Mo ved b% Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Armstrong: "Thsgt the recommeniations
of the Town Planning Commission be adorted,”snd that & By-lam be brought
down acoordingly. Carried Unanimously

Secretary, Town Plami Commission subpitted recommendation of the
commission that & building line of 25 fest be established on the
Lougheed Highway, from Boundary Roed to North Roed.
Moved by Cr. Armstrong, Seconded by Cr. Wilks: "That the recommendation
of the Town Plegnning Commission be adopted,.”

Carried Unanimously

' Seoretary, Town Planning Commigsion submitted report with refersnce to

. the arplication of F,A,Rerthiaume for re-zoning of the South 3,226 acres
~of D,L. 4, Map 848, recommending that the application be not favourably
.entertained, since the gropoaod site was situated in an srea which

it wes antieipated would become resjdentiul in the not too distant future
. Moved by Cr. Armstrong, Seconded by Cr. Churlton: "That the recommendation
;of the Town Plunning Commission be adopted.”
. Carried Unanimously

. Treagurer repnrted thet the Cost of Living Index for the City of Vancouver
‘a8 at Julg 2} 1961§ had risen 16,2 points over that of January 1,
0

18861,
[} tos that, ¢ d
poe meoks had boes” gi‘v‘r%% o et 1% spect 5% b EE) 100% oiygg‘ﬁ.‘%.ag%% fhato

salaries eas from August 1, 1951, providing an inorsase from the bugio rate
of $5,60 per week,

o
!g: %rg aggg¥ogslg:°§2%%8§. seconded by Councillor Wilks that the report ¢

t

reasurer submitted revort gd that ¢ by S
3 ) R AT 4 R LT TS iIE et o na DUETEDY 20802 1o P005d (Digtrte

part of By-law 3083 , and as 1t had not bsan deemed advisable to sell

debentures authoriaed by this By-law on the open market, The following

rinnnging of these o:poniiturea was recommended:

olusivé 3535855?3o‘g,-°::°;%e§h:‘lg52 maturity debentures # to #28 in-
2, At December’ 31, 1051, should the remaining debenturss be unsold

the sum of $12,127.00 acorued interest would be fréed to apply on this

39
A O TR R LRI T IR BERTE R VTR
;::e; bthnt chISonool Roard be 30 advised,

ue augabetain B 108 RhIlERo2o0anded R GO UnS O TadoheE o000 L00Y HRY1On h
School Board as submitted in the sum of $41,873.26 be endorsed,

Treasurer submitted report on estimates tabled by the Municipal Enginesr
totalling $60,500.00 covering works conteined in Sechedule to Ry=law

3082 advising that as 1t had not been desmed advisable t0 sell the
debentures authorised for this By-law on the open market that the followin
finanoing arrangements be made: g

==



13

1, Purchase and ocancel the 1952 maturity,. Debentures #A to #30 inclusive
30, 000,00 =law 3082 at par, .

$30, 2, Bypytrenase o1t BAS‘Royal Bank of cenads, ew Westminster the 1953
Motuqicy. ngenwurea 1 0 #61 Inolusive 31.090.60 gog redemtpion on or about
July 31, 1952, .
Movzd b; Counoillor Philps, seconded by Councillor Isherwood”that the report of
the g;e.suie; in respsct of $£60,600,00 estimate covering .Water Works expenditures
be endorsed. .
. Carried Unanimously
Treasurer submitted report coverin, financing of Local Improvements sidewalgpro jects
totalling ;23.185.00 pointing out thet these projects equ{d anly be financed through
the issuance of a Consolidated Construction Dabenture By-law marketting the
Debentures .before commencing construotion, Ineluding finanoing charges $25,000,00
in Debentures would be necessary, of which amount $15,133,75 would reprogent the
property owners share, The Treesgurer further listed his average annual levy per
50 foot lob whicsh would be required cn 5,:10, and 15 year Dabentures pointing out
that some of the property concernad would come under Sewer .By=-laws in addition to
the oharges made as & result of the foregoing, and that such séwer charges would
emount to approximately $19,00 per lot if .passed. Tremgurer further reported
on financing through Debentures necegsary or.District.Improvemant gidewalks in
the Willingdon Heights, Westridge and Sunorest areas giving particulars of construc-
tion ocost and levies on the average home on 5, .10, and 15 year Debanture issues
in each case, Treasurer went on to explain in his report that nfgroval of the
Lft, Governor in Council would be required gqn the finanging of @ these projects,
and that 1Y wes doubtful favourable consideration would be given to inereasing the

corporation’s debt by the issuance of a furthar %foe.soo.oo on top af the already
A1 910, 000,00 ¢ h - .3082 an B3, I¢ g8 furthe ointed
338UThis 2 %k&s% ﬁroJSogs heoueh B A ren s ‘the Debehtures” wers not d1805ed o
in a compsratively short time, the estimates as prepared would become short,
Einllli the Tremsurer reported that.he .was given to0 undaratend that $209, 500,00
sidemalks and ;178,000.00 sewer Dsbentureg oould be gold, but that unless market
conditions {1 oved it wculd not be probgble thet .any further Debentu o9 could be
disposed of, ?g; at loasg e further pgrioa of qig mon{hs. d ¢
Moved by Councillor Isherwood, ssconded by Couneillor Philps”that the rerort of the
Treasurer be received, and that all money .By-lews proposed at this time be not
entertained in view of the pending Water Works loan By~lay and the School Board
Debenture -1 ith the exception that the Burnaby Distriot Improvement
éy-lagn ﬁog.B{ .33 5. 1951, bcepgooeedog‘uith.' urnaby Distrio P monts
. .o » . Carried Unanimously

Treasurer submitted repcrt with reference to District Improvement By-lagws Nos, 1
and 2, 1951, which hed been approved by the electors in the ragpective districts
on April 21st 1951, and whioh provided ficr a yield on 8 4,15 basis, Treasurer
reported it had been impossible to digpose of debentures on the aforementicned
basis, and upon applicstion to the Jepartment of Munjicipal Affairs for amendment
to 11ft this restrietion, directions had .been 1ssued to submit such amendment to the
electors, It was reported further that sale of the debentures on the present
merket would cause s shortege of approximately $9000.00 on the two issues, and 1n
addition to this, costs of construction .were est Tnuted tc heve risen $23,980,00
Tressurer submjtted the following comparison of estimates of construction as
repared by the Enginee and 0 ed that new ~lauws be submitted aceordingly:-
preparec Dy the Eng . e propos e By “Cf1ginal L Rgviged1 ey

-
Estimate Estimate
Smith Avenue Sewer . $ 100,800,00 " $ 117,400,00
Willingdon Heights Sewsr Extension . 42,220,00 ., 48, 600,00
Proposed By~laws -~ ., . . .
. v Total . In'.oﬂ?st Rate Term
Smith Avenue Sewar $125,000,00 . ) . 20 years
Willingdon Heights Sewer 53, 000,00 &% 20 years
Extenston .
Moved by Councillor Isherwood geconded by Councillor Philps thaet the report of the
Treasurer be adopted, . Carried Unanimously,

Treasurer submitted report with regard to the construotion of a five foot concrete

sidewalk On the north side of Kingsway batwesn ch-tfog and Barker Avenues as
authorised by By-law No, 307§, advising that dus to .the financial entanglements

it hed not. been possible to finance th s,groJeet throggh way of loan and recommending
that oonstruction be proceeded with on this sidemalk, finansial arrangsments for
whioch be mede out of General Revenus, .
Woved b¥ Councillor Ishermood seconded by Councillor. Philps' "That the rocommendation
of the Treasurer be adopted,

. . Carried Unanimously,

Treasurer submitted recommendution thet Allowences be made in Section 311 of the
Muniecipal Aot as follows: . . . . «
lot 3 Blke, 27{28 D.L, 98 R, E, Wood 3386 Watling Street, South B naby.

951 Penalty NS
Lot 3 Blk, 2, D.L, 161 D, S, Fornol* 720 Joffre Avenue, South Burnaby,

1961 Penalty . . . .
ot 7 Blk, € D,L, 162 A, MacAulary 436 Ryrne Road, South Burnaby.”™ —

: 1950 Penalty 83,50
1950 Interest

1.98 . . . . $ 5,48
99 J, Pulling 20&2 ggbson Avenue, South Burnaby.
.85 . i 4,85

ot & Blk, 18 D,I
77 18861 Pensity

9

[




13

)
<)

1ot 5 8k,8780 Blk 30, D

D5%o P.n‘ib. 97 Je 32. Emcff 2625 Rumble szreez. South Burnaby
1950 Imserost 1 10
11 Blks 2/3 DuL. 98-A, M. Stowe 2325 Alder Avenus, South Burnaby.
&0 ﬁenalvy $6.74
1950 Interest 2,22 £ 8,96

- ]

5. BRlk, 2Wpt. D.L, 99 N. C, Robingon 2357 Dow Avenue, South Rurnsby
1949 Penalty $5.65
1949 Interest 5,98 ﬁll.ﬁs
31, Blk, 1, D.L J. Wegton 2244 McPherscn Avenue, South Burnaby,
1961 Pennl&y «54 $ .54

3 Blk, 1. D.L. 158 M, S, giraehbaum. 1607 Nelson Avanue .South Burnaby.
950 Penalt 9,7
l950 Inggregz b X
4 a8 abover, Iy (o

3%74 $13.44
1358 Savsltye #3734 8 402

3. Blk.-10, D,L. 1583% Ce '1$h$ 323C Portland Street, South Burnaby.

1949 Penalt
1049 Interebt ‘86 9_7.63
8 Blk. 10, D.L. 168EZ J, N, Tuff, 3209 Portland Street, South Burnaby

Lot
Lot 16. Bk, 123 0TINHEY . P, ﬁ&n?rey 2718 Portiend Street, s8R purnaby
951 Pegalt L. .2 = -
Lot "B" pikal?PlaFeBotY) o7 12%0380na11 4012 Pumble Street, SE4ER Burnaby.
1951Ponalty 31.59 $1.50
Lot 2, Blk, 34, D,L. (159, C. R, Gale 3133 Neville Street, uth Eurnnby.
1951 Benalty $2.54 2
ot 2, Plk, 20, D. L 99, E, S. Staoy, 3672 Watling Street. South Burnnbz,
061
1ot 6 n1se.3‘ ox.630% ¥, 1/3 J.L. 97 J, W, MCCrary zs%?fi?%xoy Ave,
1951 Penalty $5.€9
Lot 10 N50' Blk. 11 J,L. 99 W, P, Webster 2132 Freiexick Ave,, Ssuth Burnad
1351 Penalty $5.09 g
ot 12, Blk., 31, J.L. 97 K, H, Crompton 2719 Fumble Street, South Rurnaby
1949 Penalty $15,42 . 1
949 Iptereat 14,0 359.425
Lot 7, Blk, xAQ Dzﬁ. {65 A, L, Regly, 350 Byrns FRoad, South Burnaby 03
1951 Penalty . $1.53 2 1.53
Lot 13, Blks. 13818 D, L, 9%, J Hickoy. 26683 Bereaford Street, Sth, Furneb
1951 Penalty £.2.38
Lot 14E% Blk. 32, D.L, 169, J A. Rlake 29019 Clinton St,, South Burnaby
1949 Penalty  #1 é
1949 Interest 3. 14 $ 5,29
Sk, 7876 Ex.sk. 11602 Blk. "A" 1,79 ac.pt, D.L. 3C, Donsld G McLeod
1951 Penalty $5,2% 25,25
Lot 4, Blk, WL, 173. L&E o8
65? g $ 4% & 2. 48
Lot 4, Blks, 708 D L. 913E, Wslter D. McLean
1951 Penglt * 2,76
Lot "B" N. pt. Ex.W33' Blk 15 6 L. 93, A. Mcdonsld
1951 Ponalt{ $2.30 £ 2.5
Lot 5, S.). 3, Blks, 11-13 D.L. 95N L. C. Auveoche
1951 Penalty 83.5 $ 3,87
Lot 21, Blk, 12, 0.L, 27 Joh Wiaomnn
0t 18 1951 Penalty N 1,37 $1,37
. 9
Lo Blk» 95? EB ?Q Fre Wigsins $ a0
Lot 2, Blk., 4, D,L . A, Freeman .
. 1950 #ensny 9,49 $ 0,49
st €, Blk, 11, D,L, 28C G, Troworn
1949 Penalty 82,06
1949 Interest 2,04
* 1950 Penalty 2.02
- 1950 Interest «66
i 1951 Penalty .07 $ 775
Lot 7 as asbove:
1851 Penalty $4.53 & 4,53
Lot 10, Blk. 17. ).L. 28C R, c. Thomns . -
1951 Penslt
Lot 8. Blk. 8. 5oL Y aedSs” n. Bacon o
o5l Ponsliy $a.7 $ 4,72
Lot 20Wl6 2/3') Blk, 21, J.L. zsc. " Edwerd Hedhorne
Lot 21E16 2/3' ) .
. 1951 Penalty  #1.83 £1.83
Lot 13, Rlk, 2. J.L. 908 Jonsld Wm. Hodges
Lot 3. S.0. 119{>1 Penalty 81 88 $1.88
. Blk. 22 Lo 1 Rslph G, Stacey
) 1951 P Q ¢ 4.84
1ot 1. Blk. 820 T8LW Gordon A MoGregos ° .
. Pen )
Lot 1, Blk, 48. & f% ? /4. Rnyqond Devine ° R
T T Pe t
gglnt?:}s f 56 : © +$ 584
Blka. 32 & 3o z SK. ioges Db %as Gerled F, Richard
Pena $5.5
1950 Inbereat 1.82, ' R .

e e e i B—

=



M e e =

Lot 22, 8,0, 7 Blks, 1/2 D,L, 207 G, T, P, Lerson .
1951 Penalty 83 01
Lot 3, Blk, "P" D,L, 12783 J, E, B, Holdom
Lot 6 Blk, 62 §ofL TaRe1d? ¢, g§3ggr g
1949 Penalty $1.00
1949 Interes? 1,05 .
. 1950 Penalty 1.00 .
1950 Interest -
1961 Penalty .48
Lot 290, Blk, 18, D.L, 122'W, P, Reynolds
1951 Penglty $1,98
. 6 .
Lot 4N Blk 5921“pen2§z, J. Groane
Lot 5 as above .
‘ .ot
Lot 19, Blk, 230%).0o784We, nf2e38 |
951 Penalt 2.0
Lot 18 s above oL Ferelty  $2.03
1961 Penglt
Lot 2 W168,75" 5,0, "EY Blk. 6 3 L. 306 D. Nevoy
1951 Penalty $s,
Lot 35 Blk, 68 ).L, 1 A, Henderson
1951 Penalty .55
Iet 36 as above:
1951 Penalty  $1,52 .
Blk, 136N, D.L, 132 P.&A, Humpage .
1950 Penalty $3, 42

ot 3. Blk. 2.20°0. 188" %RY k. wibfek.

1951 Penalty

$4.92

Lot 6 E100°' Blk, 2 D.L, 206 c MoLosn

ot
1950 Penglty £3.90
0, Interegt +68
Blk. 40 ex S741 S L}nlgr § M, Owens
1950 Penalty $5.082
1950 Interest 1.02
Blk. 61%5 D,L. 129 W, A, Seott
1951 Penglty 81,91
Lot 35, Blk, 93 D,L, 122 J, A, Fexguson
6 Penalt
0 Inzerest .86
Lot 29 Blk, 24 122 H, A, Eook
105 1 Pen.lzy ‘$1.€5
Lot 2, Blk, 49 D L. 122/3/4 R, H. Devine
Penalty  &°,72
' 1950 Interest 024
Lot 7WS0' Elk, "J" D,L, 12 V.V. Chnrlton
1958 Pognlty‘ $2. 56
Lot 8, Blks. 1738% B °198%. DesSék
2
Lot 9 ex,8% as obbvainelty ¥ .02
_ 1951 Penalty £2,50
lot 34, Blk, 72, 0.L, 189 B.N, Bidwell
1961 Penalty = $1,75
Lot 8 S.,D. 6 Blks, 1/2 D.L, 207 A, E, Trafford
1951 Penalt $3,19
Lot 9, Blk, 66 D,L, 189 5 H, Thicke
1951 P )
Lot 10 as nbov enslty 6 - 58
51 Poengl ;
Lot 2 Blk. 4. Dot 1oINY ra®2id4. zunus
1848 Paveliz. %3:55
Lot 31, Blk. 17, 0.L. w, H
B 11958 pon}f%ypaul‘ qg’ruen
Lot 3. Blk. 20:°50L1"$85°8%011 51 Rhderaon
1950 Penalt $4.72
. 1980 Sepally,  %4.72
10t 19 Blk. 27, ).L, 121 John S, McNicol
1950 Penalty 1.70
1950 Interest .58
Lot 14, Blk, 1. 0 186 Whee
949 5onnl< gi . lesr
9 9. Int 2
Lot 2, Blk, 1 52 Lf"1§f°5 J. tot. Bromer
1950 Penalty $4.40
1950 Interegt 1,26
et 21, Blk. 10, D.L. 187 David Calder
1950 Penalty Sv.eo
60 Interegt 2,96
Lot 5. Blk, 1e 0 L., 1168 Charles Stewart

1961 Pen

%
15, Blk. o5 5L ToT8EY, 5o 32508,

1950 Penalty $6.566

1960 Interest

1.82

¢ 3,01
$ 2.96

K EXL

$ 1,9

+30
$ 2.34
$ 2,03

$ 5,94
55
$1.52

$ 4,10
$ 4,92

¢ 3.88

$ 6,84

$1.01

$ 3,46
$ 1,65

$ 2,28

$20,67
$ 5,66

#10,.1¢

8 7.38

134




£ et T

=

IS ES:

B

|
|

ot 2, Blk, 42, D.L, 35, Wm, G, Cutress . .. . PN
» 1949 Penalty $5.56

1949 Interest €,22 . . . .., 811,84 .
Lot "F" E,189" Blk, 6, 0,L. 7455 Wm, .Shene (
v 27, Blk. 51. 0.1 3 J$1.93 Manghan T 1e
Lo + Blk, Ly es A, ‘Mana :
1550 Penalty> “#2,79 . :
1961 Intero?t «90 . $ 3,69
Lot 7, Blk, 1, D,L, 11 Hagold Fancher
Jiesi ?onam §2.87 o0 , & 2,87
Lo¢ 10, Blk., 7, J.L., 78S. Rbgort Pontifex . L .
1847 Pomltz 7.83 . 3
1948 Penalty 7.83 . . - .
- 1949 Penalty 7.97 . )
1949 Interest 11,90 $35,53
Lot 100 Blk, 3, D.L. 77, D. A, Cameron
1949 Penalty ¢ .58 . e .
1949 Interest .58 $1.16
Lot 101 as abéve:
1949 Penalty o8
‘1949 Interest .58 7 . . .. %1ae
Lot 102 as above: L
1949 Penalty 075 .. . . N
. 1949 Interest 74 . $1.,49 - 7
Lot 104 &8 ebove:
, 1949 Penalty «90 .
Interest e . . .$1.78 .
Moved by Coun%gf?or ghilgu seeonsed by Councillor Wilks zga% the recdmme-~
ndation of the Tregsurer be adopted, . -

* Cerrisd Unanimously

1

Tressurer submitted Disbursements in tpo'total aim'or 8%21,275.76 for
approvel. . .. . .
Ugeed by Councillor Philps and seccnded by Councillor Isherwood "That
Disburgements as submitted be approved,”

]
Carried Unanimously.® N

J. S, Pearsop wrote with reference to.; building located on the southe-eas
o:rg;r og Bogaor gzrt {equesting that‘in view‘ef xhohr;cenz-oondogmgzion
[+ is 11din a e Burn outh Socie h 8 represente
be permit%eé‘%ogdemolisg tEis uil 1nghto,gb§ax 5.€§rga1s’r§§ : t
Community Centre for their Soociety. The Property Menager submitted repof
on the spplipation of the Purnaby Youth Centre Society to demolish the

d building in Bongor Park edvising that.the structure hed baen -
gémneg an& §‘s uggig ior ﬁum:g égé1§nt13n. r000m§ogd?;g gst the g%?er
of the Society be adopted, . . . .
Moved by Councillor Ishermood seconded.bx Councillor Armstrong'tha% the ¢
recommendation of the Property Menager.bd gdopted and thet th ,Burnaby
Youth Society be required to _enter intd the ususl demolition agreement
in respact td this building. .

PO

B carr;ed Unanimously,

Property Mengger submitted report with regard to demolitions of a shack
snd old barn.located on Lot 9 Blocks 42/43, Distriect Lot 151/153 sdvis-
ing Tenders had been called for demol{tign,of thesq buildings and since
no offers were received it was recommended that the Engineer be granted
authority ¢o have the seid buildings demolished to make the psoperty
evailable for sale, .
Noved by Councillor Isherwood seccnded by .Councillor .Philps "That .the
recommendation of the Property Manager be asdopted,”

Carried Unanimously,

Special comm{ttes appointed to cuonaider the spplication of R, F, Heath-
octe %0 operste a mushroom plant on Lot *C og north half of Lot 74

submitted rerort upon inspection ¢f the property, recommeniing that
the permit bd granEQR to Eho applicant pgovgdedyihqﬁ_thq proy%siops

of the Mushroom By-law are aihered to, .

‘Moved by Counecillor Isherwood sesonded by Cqunoillor Wilks"that the
recommendation of the committee be adopted, - . . .

. Carried Unanimously.

.

Engineer submitted Water Works Estimetes of work oov}ring.tho.tno woek
period August 27th to September 23rd inplusive for approvsl as follows:
Water Works General #15,600,00

Moved by Councillor Philps and geconded by Councillor Isherwood "That

the estimats of work as submitted be approved,
. + + Cearried Unanimecusly,

ineer submitted Roard of Works Egtimate of work povering the two week
ﬂguat 27%h SthomSor 23:-! inclusive for ap;rgvsi usr o%lont "

. Board Of Works General . #£50,440,00
Moved by Councillor Philps seccnded by Councillor Sergent: "That the
egtimats of work ss submjtted be approved,"”
Carried Unsnimously.



136

Engineer submitted Parks Estimaée for perdod Augat 27th, to September 23rd.
amounting to £3,100,00 . -
Moved by cr, Armstrong, Seconded by Cr. Wilks: "That the estimate of wcrk be
approvei,” .

Carried unsnimously,

woved by Cr, Armstrong, Seconded by Cr.Philps: "That an sprroptistion of $6,500,00
be mede to srovide for the constructing of dressing rooms, .and accommdation for
oaroteker st Confeargtion Psrk, .

Carried ungnimously,

The Engimeer submitted Health & Sanitation Estimates of work for period August

27¢h, %o September 23rd, emounting to $3,700,00" .

Moved by Cr,Wilke, Seconded by Ccr, Apmstreng: "That the estimutes of work as

submitted be approved,”
. Cer ried unanimously,

The Engineer submitted report ehoﬁing details of work compieted during he two
weok periggdﬁgéust 12th, e

VOveg Ey cr. Philpas, Seconded by Cr..Tsheemood: "That the report be received and
filed,

Cerried unanimously.

The Engineer submitiei epplications from the Interprovincisgl Co-operatives Ltd
and Imperiel 011 Itd, for commerolsl orossings es follows:

InterProvincial Co-operatives Ltg. 2674 Bongor Ave, 24' crossing,
0 Ltd,,: K G fithg - 0
Imperi:éd g&e temﬁorar§n§8'agrggs1n§1£r&m Er:r?!%né Av3f0831ngs on Kingsway

end recommended hat the usual erossing sgreements be entered into
Moved by Cr.Philps, geconded by Cr. Isherwcody "That the secommend.tion of the
Engineer be ado da, .

Cerried unanimously.

The Enginser submitted report on the agplioaticn of the B,C.Scoial Credit League
for permission 10 eredt sésts &t four bus stop lecations in Burnuby and recom-~
mended thet the application be approved with the exception’cf the Pus Stop at
Sperling Avenue and Kingsway, and further tht the Leggue be réquired to enter

into an sgreement similar t0 the ugreement existing between this Corporstion and
the Centery Contractors (Goodwill Advertising),

Moved by Cr. Armstrong, Seconded by Cr, Igherwood: "That the recommendation of the
Engineer be sdopted subject to the wording of the advertising on the seid seats
only oontaining the words "Tnis seat provided by the aourtegp of the B,C.Socisl
Credit Lesyue, .

Carried unenimously,

The Engineer submitted gopOrm aivising that & balance of 32.453,00.rem51ns in the
Kingsway sidewalk replacement fund and recommended th_t this sum be used to
imp:ive the ccniition of the bukdevard strips perticularly in the business
seotions, . :

woved by Cr,.Philps, Secondéd by Cr. Isheswood: "That the reccmmendaticn of the
Engineer be dopted,”

Carried unanimously,

The Enﬁineer submitted estimate of cost of construction of a 5' cement concrete
gidewmdlk on the Eauat sile of Shith Avenue, from Brandon Street to Ldughk Grandviewm
Highway - $16,€20.00, end slso submitted description of the srea to be created

e district improvement erea under Seotion 65 of the Municipel Act,

Moved by Cr. Wilks, Seconded by Cr. Isherwood: "That the repodt be received and
thaet the Wesburn Community Association be advised, and thet the Associstion also
be informed of the difficulties in the w»sy of submitting & debenture by-law for
this purpose &t the present time,"

Cerried unanimously,

The Engineer submitted reports under the Locel Tmprovement Act on the following
petitions for sidewslk construction,
North side of MoKee Street from MecPherson Ave to E bdy of Ict 25,

Blooks 24 end 24, D,L. 169 $2,100,00
East side of Susgssex Ave, -from Imperial Streetato Hurst St, ete.
16285,00

Moved by Cr, Chartton, Seconded bx cr, Armstron§: "That the reports be received
end the petitjoners be sivgsed thht if private inanc;ng can be arranged the
counocil will pess the necessary construotion by-laws,

) Cerried unsnimously,

The Engineer submitted recommendation that this Corporation assume one-half of the
estim.ted cost of $13,000,00 to complete merisl survey of the Municipality and the
oompilcstion of & contour mep of the Municipality, The othor sognto go borne by %
the V, & D) J,8,& D,Roerd,” .
yovdd by Cr.A)mstrong. Secondd by Cr,.Philps: “That the recommendation of the
Engineer be alopted,

. Csrried unsnimoustly, .




137

The Unit Director submitted Heslth Report for month of July 1951,
Moved by Cr.Wilka, Seconded by Cr.Philprs: "That the rerort be received
and filed,” . .

Carried unanimously, .
officer 1/c R.C.M.P, Burnaby detgchment submittei rerort for the month
of July 1951, . .

Moved by Cr, Sargent, Seanded by Cr,.Philps: "That the rerort be received

and filed," .
. Carried unenimously,

The License Inspeotor submitted report for month of July 1951,
voved oy Cr,Philrs, Seconddd by Cr. Isherwood: "That thereport be
received gnd filed, .

-

Carried unanimously, .
The Fire Schief submitted report for month of July 1951,
Woved by Cr.Charlton, Seconded by Cr., Sargént: "That the report be
received gnd filed,”
Carried unenimoysly,
The Clerk tubled tenders received for 3661 Rumble Stréet,
voved b¥ Cr,Wilks, Seconded by Cr., Armstrong: "That these tenders be
tabled for two weoks snd that in the meuhtime the Sosiaml Service
Depsrtment be requested to aedvise {f these premises sre required for -
hcusing social service case,
Lost- Crs, Wilks, Philps, Charlton, Sargent, and Tsherwood and
Reeve Besmish voting against, )
Maoved by Cr.Wilks, Seconded by Cr, Charlton: "Thet tenders be opened,”
Cerried unsnimomsly.
Teniers were ovened snd disclosed

-

No,l, Tender $1200,00
2. 1275,00
1400,00

Moved by Cr,Armgtrong, Seconded by Cr.Isherwood: 'ébatthese tenders
be 1ail on the table for two weeks.”

. Cer:ied unanimously,
Moved by Cr,Isherwood, Seconed by Cr,Wilks: "Thut the Chairmsn of
Health and Senitetjon, the Reeve and Chairman of Fingnce be & committee
v0 inquire 58 %0 the situstion reguarding house at 3661 Rumble Stréet
and %o report,’ -

. Cerried unsnimously,

The Clerk submitted petition signed by A.R.Crawfoed end others rraying

-for ecngtruction of s cement concrete gidawdk on the north giie of

Forest Street from Smith Avenue to Macdcnald Avenue, etc,

end gsubmitted certificcte of sufficiency under the Locsl Ipprovement

Act,

Moved by Cr,Ishersood, Seconded by Cr, Admstrong: "That the petitian

and certificete be received end the getitioners be sdvised of the

situation with reference to the construction cf concrets silewalks,”
Carried unanimeusly,

The special committee re creation of FPire limits rqrort was thnen
considared, .
Moved by Cr,Tsherwood, Seconded by Crm Armstrong: "That the recom-
madationg of the committee be sdopted with & groviso for permitting
limited "C"” class of construeticn in Fire Limit No,l, end that the
“Clerk bring down the necessaury enacting by-lsw,.”

Carried uncnimously. .

The Requisitions were then examined: .
Moved by Cr.Philps, Seconied by Cr,Isherwood: "That the requigitions as
submitted be approved,”

Carried unsnimously,

The Clerk submitted gropert saleg slip numbered 7922 covering sele of
cértain rroperty %o the Stalddderd 011 cgmgany of R,C.Limited t&g8her
with covering latter from the soliqitrs Tor the Stendard 011 COmpany.
Moved by Cr.Isherwocod, Seconded by Cr.Charlton: "Thet this metter bes
referred to a qommittee for consideration *nd if neessary & sgecial
meoting he called to desl with the mstéer,”

Carried unanimously - Crs, Tshermood, Wilks, Charlton, and
Philps were named as the committae,

Moved by Cr.Isnersood, Seccnded by Cr,Philps: "That the Burnaby Highway
Abendonment By-luw 2951 bs introduced and thet the Council do sit as a
gomTittee Of the whole with the Reeve in the chgir t0 consider the
v~law, .

The gegvo asked the question: "mhet is ycur plgasure with this By-law"
Move Cr.Isherwco Seconded . s . t .the . e ad
by ohort Tife only.i' econie b{ Cr.Philps: ."Thet .the .Rp-odam he rea
Cerried unanimously,
Moved bg Cr,Isharwocd, Seconded b{ Cr,Philps: "That thg committee do now
rise and repdst the by~law complete without emeniment.

Cerried unsnimously,
The Council re-ccnvened,
Moved by Cr.Ilsherwood, Seconded by Cr.Philps: "That he Burnuby Highway
Abgndonment By-law 1951 do now Sasa.'

arried unsnimously.



S P

138

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr.Isherwcod: "Thet local: Tmprovement Construction
By-law No,1,1951 be introduced sni thet the Council do sit ss s committee of the
'Kole #ith the Reeve in the chair to consider the By~law,”

. Carried uman nnusfy.
The Reeve asked, the aquestion: "Whaet 13 your plessure with thig by-law,."”
Moved by Cr‘Philps. Seconded by Cr.Isherwood: "That the By-law be resd by the ghort
title only,

[y

Carried ungnimously,
Moved by Cr Philps, Seconued by Cr,Isherwood: "That the committee do now rise and
ropord the by-law ccmpltete wihout amendment,” - -

. Carried unanimously,

The Council re-convened, . .
Moved by Cr.Phjlfs. Seconded bg Cr,Isherwood: "That the-Local Improvement
Construction By-law No,1,1951 be now peesed,"

Cerried unsnimously,

Moved by Cr,Wilks, Seccnied by Cr,Philps: "That Burnaby Streset Iraffic Regllation
By-lus 1043 Amendment By-law No,2,1951 be introduced sni thet the Couneil do 8it &g
& committes of thewhole with the Reeve in the chg#:to consider the By-l&w.'
Carried unanimously,
The Recwe apsked he guestion: "What is your"gleasure with this By-law."
Moved by Cr,Wilks, Seconied by Cr.Philps: hat the By-law be eead by the short
title orly,
Ccarried unanimously,
Moved b{ Cr,W{lks, Seconded b{ Cr,Philps: "Thgt the committee do now rise and
report the By-baw compleve sithout cmeniment,
Carried unanimously.
The Council re-convendd:
Moved by Cr.Wilks, Seconied by Cr.Philps: "That Rurnaby Street Treffic Regulation
By-lew 1943, Amendmentn By-lew No.2, 1951” bs now passed.”
Carried unsnimously,

Moved by Cr,Philps, Seconded by Cr,Isherscod: "Thet the Vencouver and )istricts
Joint Sewerage und Jruinage Board Essement Authorization By~law 1961 be intro-

duced end that the cougeii do,81t a3 & committes of thewhole with the Reeve {n the
ocheir %0 congider the by-lam,

Carried unanimously,

The Reave ssked the question: "What is your pleéssure with this By-law,"”
Moved b; Cr.Philpg. Seccnded by Cr,Isherwood: "That the By-law be read by the
short title only,

Carried unanimously,

Moved b{ Cr,Philpa, Seconded bﬂ Cr.Ishersood: "Thatthe committee 40 nom rise and
report the by-lsw complete without smeniment,”

Carried unanimously,
53303°%?°é}.531?%3?’&3%5naed by Cr.Isberwocod: "Phat the Vancouver and Disteics
Joint Sewergge & Drsinsge Board sasement gutorizaticn by-law 1951 be now pussed,”

Carried unanimously,

Moved by Cr.Isherwood, Sesonded by Cr, Philprs; "That the Buanaby Land Ssle Ry-law
No,11, 1951 be now reconsidered,”
4 by crlgherncod, Seconded by Cr.hiiies *Thas Beences land Sale By-les No.11
0 ve rIghermco econde r, ps: at Burna n e ~law Wo,11,
¥951 beynow ;1nally ﬁessed. thatyit be signed by the Reevg and tbg Clggk :nd that
the Corporate seal be affixed thereto.”
carried uneanimously,

Moved bz Cr.Philps, Seconded by Cr.Ishersood: "That Purnaby Tex Sale Lands Monies
Expenditure By-lew No.5, 1951 be now reconsidered,”
Carried unanimously,
o ved bz Cr.Philps, Seconded by Cr,Isherwood: "That Burnab{ Tax Sele lands Monies
Expenditure By-law No,.,5, 1951 genoa finally passed, that 1% be signed by the Reeve
and the Clerk und that the Corporats seal be affixed thereto,”
Carried unanimously,

Moved byCr,Armstrong, Seconded by Cr.Philps: “That Burnaby Town Planning By-lew 1948
amendmegt ﬁy-law No%ﬂ 1951 be 1n¥ro ueeé End thatthe coungil do giv es 5 cgmmigtee
of the whole with the Reeve in the chair t0 consider the by-law,

Carried unanimously,
The Reeve usked hhe gqaeation: “Fhat is your plgasure with this by-lew,"
Moyed by Cr,Armstrong, Seconied by Cr,P 11ps: "That the By-law be read by the short
title only,

Carried unanimously,

Moved bz Cr.Armsirong, Seconded by Cr Fhilpg: "That the committes do now rise and
report the by—lswcempiete mithout ammdment,

Carried unanimously
The Council re-conwened:
Moved by Cr.Armstrong, Seconded by Cr.Philps: "That the Bugnaby Town Plannin -
1948 Amgngment By~1n§'l0.4.1951 dg pass thg first toadi .‘ e " enning By-lew
Curried unanimously,

Noved by Cr,Armstrong, Seconded by Cr,.Cherlten: "Thet a public hearing be held o
s°ptombzr ath, 1951 2%'7.50 p.m, az the Municipal Hall tophear obnuotigns if a nyn

to the Burnsby Town Plenning By-law 1948 Amendmant Ry-law No.4,1051,"
Carrisd unanimously,




AU

139

Moved by Cr.Tshermcod, Seconied by Cr.Philps: "Thet Burnaby District
Improvement Ry-lw No,3,1951 be inpoduced sni read a first time.? -
- Carried unsnimously.

WMoved by Cr.Ysherwood, Seconded by Cr.Philpa: "That Rurnaby Disvrict
Improvemrsnt By-law No0.3,1951 80 rass the first readin,"”

) Carrieiunanimously,

Moved by Cr\.Isherwood, Seconded by Cr,.Philps: "%hst Burnaby Distriect
Improvement By-law No,4,1951 be introduced and reai & first time,"
. : Carried unanimously,
VMoved by Cr.Isherwood, Seconded by Cr.Philps: "That Burneby District
Improvement Ry~law No.4, 1951 do pass the first reading,” .
« Carried unsniicuply. )

The Ccuncil then ad Journed, . .
confirmed. | ~
7 .
Lpoplen B Do X
clerk, . Rewe, .
. »

-

e ro e o

. - enen®

et et . < 6 yowm G am W

TR

- ———

]




